1 1-21-94	08-09-20	000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	
			NLY	Patent and	d Trademark Offic
Tab semngs ⇔ ⇔ ▼			₩	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	1014265	6 <u>1</u>	ine attached orig	inal documents or co	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):				ceiving party(ies):	
IBJ Whitehall Bank + Tru	CA COMPANY			d Mills.	Inc
		Name:	717-1-0 00100	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
(f/k/a 1BJ Schroder Rai	uk + Must	Internal	Address:		
7-17-00 Compa	ny		5 · O		0 Blue
_ / - (/ - 0 0	ĺ	Street A	Address: SO W	harles Lindle	<u>mantiva</u>
1	ssociation imited Partnership	Cipy: 1	Iniondale	State: NY	71P: 11553
□ General Partitership □ □ Corporation-State ↑ €	mited Partiership	Uy			
Other		1		ship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes MNo		ociation		
		1	neral Partnership. iited Partnership.		
3. Nature of conveyance:			poration-State		
	Merger	Oth			
Security Agreement Support Release of Assi	hange of Name	, -		United States, a domestic	
A Coller Ke lease of Tissi	grinen	.== •	i es altached: ne must be a secarate	LI Tes document from Assignme	□ No
Execution Date: June 30, 2	-000		rame(s) & address(es)		□ No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nber(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В.	Trademark regis	stration No.(s)	
			_		
See "Exhibit A"		See	"Exhibit	- A''	**
				· · ·	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? XYe:	s 🗆 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom con			mber of application	ns and	[40]
concerning document should be mailed:	35,000,000				[10
Detum Te					
Return To	700			1/	C 02
National Corporate Research	10 n - 1	7. Total fe	e (37 CFH 3.41)	:s×6.	<u> </u>
225 W. 34th St., Suite 910		☐ Enc	iosed		
New York, N.Y. 10122					
(800) 221-0102 (212) 947-72	00 ———	☐ Auti	norized to be cha	irged to deposit acc	:ount
Street Actress.					
		8. Deposi	t account numbe	r.	
]				
City:State:	ZIP:	(Attach	duplicate copy of the	his page if paying by	deposit account
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	555. 552				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing inform	nation is true	and correct and	any attached copy	is a true copy
of the onginal document.		-A11			,
Boniamia Malia	(2	32 Malis		7/7/	00
Name of Person Suggests		- Signature		- Oat	• =
	(7	out number of pages	s comprising cover shee	BC 9
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) -					
40.00.00	Do not detach	ii alis poruon			
FC:481 225,00 0P FC:482 Mail documents to be recorded with		informatio	• ••·		
1	ommissioner of		d Trademarks		
1	ox Assignments				
V	/ashington, D.C.	20231			
Public burden reporting for this	sample cover sh	eet is estim	ated to average	about 30 minute	s per
document to be recorded, include	ing time for revie	wing the do	cument and gat	thering the data ne	eded.
and completing and reviewing th	e sample cover she	eet. Send co	numents regard	ing this burden est	imate

to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0590

TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS ARROWHEAD MILLS, INC.

Trademarks formerly owned by Garden of Eatin', Inc. or Presently Marketed by Garden of Eatin', Inc.

A. APPLICATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	COUNTRY
GARDEN GRAINS	75/468,332	04/15/98	U.S.
LITTLE SOY BLUES	75/468,417	04/15/98	U.S.

REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	COUNTRY
CALIFORNIA BAKES	2,047,077	03/25/97	U.S.
GARDEN OF EATIN'	1,711,976	09/01/92	U.S.
GARDEN OF EATIN'	450,648	11/24/95	Canada
GARDEN OF EATIN' & DESIGN	1,900,789	06/20/95	U.S.
GARDEN OF EATIN' & DESIGN	1,726,002	10/20/92	U.S.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,208,035	12/08/98	U.S.
RED HOT BLUES	1,788,328	08/17/93	U.S.
SESAME BLUES	1,894,229	05/16/95	U.S.
SUNNY BLUES	1,764,734	04/13/93	U.S.

)628 5 (Security Agreement) (Schedule II(g) – Trademarks of Arrowhead Mills, Inc.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0591

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IBJ WHITEHALL BANK & TRUST COMPANY, formerly known as IBJ SCHRODER BANK & TRUST COMPANY, as Administrative Agent ("Releasing Party"), hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its right, title and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to all the trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations and applications for registration ("Trademarks") owned by ARROWHEAD MILLS, INC. ("Trademarks Owner"), specifically those identified on **Exhibit A** and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations and applications for registration thereof set forth on said **Exhibit A**. Releasing Party's interest in Trademarks Owner's Trademarks, such interest to be terminated by this notice of release, is evidenced by the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document which indicates that a security interest in the trademarks identified in **Exhibit A** was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on May 21, 1999 at Reel/Frame 001939/0371.

IBJ WHITEHALL BANK & TRUST COMPANY, as Administrative Agent

By:	CLV-	•	-	
Name:	Christian	L.	Vanni	
Title:_	Associate			

Date: June 30, 2000

N103069.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0592

TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS ARROWHEAD MILLS, INC.

Trademarks formerly owned by Garden of Eatin', Inc. or Presently Marketed by Garden of Eatin', Inc.

A. APPLICATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	COUNTRY
GARDEN GRAINS	75/468,332	04/15/98	U.S.
LITTLE SOY BLUES	75/468,417	04/15/98	U.S.

REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	COUNTRY
CALIFORNIA BAKES	2,047,077	03/25/97	U.S.
GARDEN OF EATIN'	1,711,976	09/01/92	U.S.
GARDEN OF EATIN'	450,648	11/24/95	Canada
GARDEN OF EATIN' & DESIGN	1,900,789	06/20/95	U.S.
GARDEN OF EATIN' & DESIGN	1,726,002	10/20/92	U.S.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,208,035	12/08/98	U.S.
RED HOT BLUES	1,788,328	08/17/93	U.S.
SESAME BLUES	1,894,229	05/16/95	U.S.
SUNNY BLUES	1,764,734	04/13/93	U.S.

160628.5 (Security Agreement) (Schedule II(g) - Trademarks of Arrowhead Mills, Inc.)

RECORDED: 07/07/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0593